hereto)  to establish  minimum  standards  and  qualifications  for  the  Fire  Marshal;

WHEREAS,  the  Board  of  Supervisors  desires  to establish  a level  of  annual

compensation  the  Township  Fire  Marshal  job  classification  to be set  at Two  Thousand  Five

Hundred  dollars  ($2,500);

WHEREAS,  Scott  Fleischer  has faithfully  served  in this  role  for  several  years;

WHEREAS,  Scott  Fleischer  meets  all  the  requirements  as set  forth  in the

Job  Description  for  such  appointment;

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  RESOLVED  this  2nd day  of  September,  2025  that